■ ■ ■ ■ Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH www.b-plus.com Version V 1.3 Date 2025-04-08 Page 1 of 3
BRICK2 X11 PCI
BRICK2 X11 is the latest generation ADAS /
AD measurement platform for the acquisition,
processing and recording of high bandwidth
data.
The application areas for this platform are
demanding processing and recording tasks

Data Sheet
■ ■ ■ ■ Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH www.b-plus.com Version V 1.3 Date 2025-04-08 Page 3 of 3
Order Information
Name Part Number Description
BRICK2 X11 PCI
B17049-B2C-104-0001 BRICK2 Measurement and Recording Platform for ADAS and AD
Development
PCI Add on configuration 0001 (2x x4 G3 and 1x x8 G3)
x8 STORAGE Gen3 E1.S
B17102-8Sx-xxx-xxxx x8 STORAGE Gen3 E1.S is a Removable Mass Storage Device with
up to 48 Gbit/s* Sustained Write Performance,
Encryption Ready (Need License)
*Depends on Host System (Up to 40 Gbit/s on BRICK2 X11)
b-plus QX550 Slave
B21583-XTS-001-0002 Quad 10 GbE Card, XTSS, (g)PTP, 4x 10GBASE-T
GeForce RTX 5060Ti
A1008431 GPU extension for BRICK2 X11 PCI & LOGifyer B2 PCI Systems
Thunder Dock x8 B17102-TD8-100-0000 Docking Station for x8 STORAGE
Order Information
Name Part Number Description
Connector Kit DC Power
B17049-ACC-009-0000 BRICK2 and MDLake Power Connector Set AWD8
750 W AC/DC Power Supply B09003-PWR-003-0750 Desktop Type Power Supply 750 W,
In: 90 - 264 V AC, Out: 12 V DC / 62,5 A
BRICK Protection Bar 66 mm B17575-ACC-008-0066 Set of 2 Pieces: Protection and Handle Bar 66 mm for BRICK2
BRICK2 Cable Guard B17049-ACC-008-0000 Cable Guard 66 mm with 66 mm Handle Bar and Cable Ties
BRICK Installation Set
66, 88, 110 mm for
ITEM Profile 20
B17575-BIM-001-00xx Installation Set 66, 88, 110 mm for BRICK System Components
BRICK2 Accessories Set 001
for Car Installation
B17049-ACC-001-0001 Accessories Set Including all Car Installation Cables and GPS
Antenna (Part of the Initial Scope of Delivery)